

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 804

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Kach and Olszewski” and substitute “Kach, Olszewski, Benson, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Hammen, Jenkins, Kipke, Krebs, Kullen, McDonough, Montgomery, Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, Reznik, Riley, Tarrant, and V. Turner”; in line 4, after the first “a” insert “participating”; in the same line, strike “participating” and substitute “continued participation”; in line 5, strike “a new” and substitute “an added”; and in the same line, after “schedule” insert “that contains a lower fee”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, after the first “A” insert “PARTICIPATING”; in the same line, strike “PARTICIPATING” and substitute “CONTINUED PARTICIPATION”; and in line 5, after “SCHEDULE” insert “THAT CONTAINS A LOWER FEE”.